TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Tonytail Company, Inc.		04/07/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
The Tonytail Company, Inc.		04/07/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mosaic International LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 2638	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77605244	SNAP ELASTICS
Serial Number:	77605324	COOL IT
Serial Number:	77528145	SNAP ELASTICS
Serial Number:	77482455	INNOVATION NATION
Serial Number:	77243112	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE PONYTAIL AT A TIME
Serial Number:	77233210	MIA
Serial Number:	77211188	E-PONY
Serial Number:	77211242	FRENCH TWISTER
Serial Number:	77156439	CLIP-ON PONY
Serial Number:	77156534	CLIP-N-COLOR
Serial Number:	78842435	SNIP-SNAPS
Serial Number:	78842447	PONYWRAPS
Serial Number:	78804271	FREQUENT FILER

TRADEMARK ["] REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0004

Serial Number:	78802209	2 - FACED
Serial Number:	78755623	BRAIDIES
Serial Number:	78755613	TONYROLLERS
Serial Number:	78755628	MIA MINNELLI
Serial Number:	78755615	THE LITTLE BLACK BOW
Serial Number:	78755619	TONYBANDS
Serial Number:	78755579	TONYTAIL YOUR PONYTAIL
Serial Number:	78755625	MIA MINNELLI
Serial Number:	78627838	SWITCH-A-ROO
Serial Number:	78586586	PUFFY PONY
Serial Number:	75950169	TONYTAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)275-9014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155179033

Email: mia@tonytail.com

Correspondent Name: Mosaic International LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2638

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mia Minnelli
Signature:	/Mia Minnelli/
Date:	04/10/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=TT Trademark Assignments 4-10-09#page1.tif source=TT Trademark Assignments 4-10-09#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, The Tonytail Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as 'trademark owner"), did obtain a United States Trademark registration for the following marks:

- 1. "SNAP ELASTICS", serial number 77605244;
- 2. "COOL IT", serial number 77605324;
- 3. "SNAP ELASTICS", serial number 77528145;
- 4. "INNOVATION NATION", serial number 77482455;
- 5. "CHANGING THE WORLD ONE PONYTAIL AT A TIME", serial number 77243112;
- 6. "MIA"; serial number 77233210;
- 7. "E-PONY", serial number 77211188;
- 8. "FRENCH TWISTER", serial number 77211242;
- 9. "CLIP-ON PONY", serial number 77156439;
- 10. "CLIP-N-COLOR", serial number 77156534;
- 11. "SNIP-SNAPS", serial number 78842435;
- 12. "FREQUENT FILER", serial number 7880427:
- 13. "2-FACED", serial number 78802209;
- 14. "BRAIDIES", serial number 78755623;
- 15. "THE LITTLE BLACK BOW", serial number 78755615;
- 16. "TONYBANDS", serial number 78755619;
- 17. "TONYTAIL YOUR PONYTAIL", serial number 78755579;
- 18. "MIA MINNELLI", serial number 78755625;
- 19. "SWITCH-A-ROO", serial number 78627838;
- 20. "PUFFY PONY", serial number 78586586;
- 21. "TONYTAIL", serial number 75950169;

and

Whereas, The Tonytail Company Inc. is now the sole owner of said trademarks, and,

Whereas, Mosaic International LLC, of San Ramon, California, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee") whose mailing address is PO Box 2638, City of San Ramon, and State of California, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the trademark owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0006 which said trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the trademark owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7th day of April, 2009, at San Ramon, California.

Mia Minnelli, CEO

The Tonytail Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 04/10/2009